

HB1296/493626/1

BY: Delegate Jalisi

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1296 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 29, strike the bracket; in line 30, after "first" insert "<u>, SECOND</u>, <u>OR THIRD</u>"; in the same line, strike "imprisonment not exceeding 1 year or"; and in line 31, strike "\$1,000 or both" and substitute "<u>\$500</u>".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "second" and substitute "<u>FOURTH</u>"; in the same line, strike "2 years" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>"; in line 2, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "**\$50**".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 07 MAR 22 17:53:28